Quantification of wellbore leakage risk using
non-destructive borehole logging techniques
FE0001040
Andrew Duguid PI
Presented by Dwight Peters
Schlumberger Carbon Services
U.S. Department of Energy
National Energy Technology Laboratory

D)
Comparison of cement sample and VIT permeability
CC1 910.4 m (2987 ft)
CC1 VIT 908.3 - 911.4 m
(2980 - 2990 ft)
46-TPX-10 1220.7 m (4005
ft)
46-TPX-10 1223.7 m (4015
ft)
46-TPX-10 VIT 1222.2 -
1225.3 m (4010 - 4020 ft)
Lab Cements
TerraTek* rock mechanics and core analysis services
Sample 9
Well Unique number Sample Number Pressure (psi) Temperature (f) W/C Density (PPG) Cement Length (mm) Diameter (mm)
Industry Well 1 9 IW1-14.9PPG-3 475 89 0.5 14.9 35/65 95.5 26
Industry Well 1 10 IW1-14.9PPG-2 475 89 0.5 14.9 35/65 92.5 26
Industry Well 1 11 IW1-13.65PPG-1 475 89 0.7 13.65 35/65 93.5 26
Industry Well 1 12 IW1-13.65PPG-2 475 89 0.7 13.65 35/65 98.5 26
Industry Well 1 13 IW1-12.8PPG-2 475 89 0.9 12.8 35/65 98 26
Industry Well 1 14 IW1-12.8PPG-3 475 89 0.9 12.8 35/65 92 26
Industry Well 1 15 IW1-12.18PPG-4 475 89 1.1 12.18 35/65 89 26
Industry Well 1 16 IW1-12.18PPG-2 475 89 1.1 12.18 35/65 91 26
Sample 10
CC1 Field Porosity Data
and Estimates
Material